

Question 3: *In lieu of superficial services by-pass setup, will the designer consider a WM tee / wye to be installed at the corner of Robert Street and Sandhill Court?*

Response 3: Yes, provided that the upstream side of the tee / wye is supplied with back flow prevention in accordance with the MECP 2020 Watermain Disinfection Procedure and the installation of the tee / wye connection is completed in the presence of a Town of Shelburne Waterworks Operator and the Engineer. The Contractor shall note that the tee / wye will need to be replaced with the appropriate bend fitting following commissioning and prior to the grouting of the existing watermain. Blind flanges will not be acceptable.

Question 4: *Will the designer consider relocating the new SAN MH at the cul-de-sac to abutting existing SAN MH?*

Response 4: Yes.

I have read the foregoing Addendum and have considered it in my Tender.

_____ Bidder's Name

_____ Signature

_____ Date

M21031_Add#2_FINAL_07Sept22.docx